Getting

Bursar's Office

Financial Information

Students - Access your account balance, pay online, sign up for a payment plan (through

MySam)

Farents - Pay your student's account through the Student Account Center

Tuition and Fees Schedules - Fall 2018 {all)*

Tuition and Fees Schedules - Summer 20718 {allj*
|

Tuition and Fees Schedules - Spring 2018 {allj*
Tuition and Fees Schedules - Fall 2017 {all)*
Tuition and Fees Schedules - Summer 2017 (alli*
Tuition and Fees Schedules - Spring 2017 {ally*

Wihere Your Tuition and Fees Go

*|fyou are qualified to select a Price Plan, you may make your selection through MySam. See

Guaranteed Price Plan (GPP) Frequently Asked Questions for more information.
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Guaranteed Price Plan Option

In addition to the traditional price plan, a Guaranteed Tuition Price Plan (GPF)is available to
Undergraduate incoming freshman or transfer students. (See comparisons abowve). Cnly
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FAQ

Contact Us

Staff

Authorized User Access

Texas residents entering SHSU for the first time are eligible to select the GPP as a price plan option. The GPP is a fixed cost
tuition payment program that is valid for 12 consecutive terms including Summer terms, Before making this selection, we
encourage you to review the FAQ information document as the GPP may not benefit certain students.

Example: A student whose first term of enrollment was Fall 2017 would have a Summer 2021 term GPP expiration date.

The GPP is only available for enrollment the first term of attendance at the university if all other requirements are met.
Deadlines apply to the GPP. Please notethat refunds are not provided, See Guaranteed Price Plan (GPP) Frequently Asked

Questions for more information.

Ifyou are gualified to select a Guaranteed Price Plan, you may make your selection through MySam. Goto
http/fmysam.shsu.edu, select Campus Resources tab, then Banner Self Services Student> Guaranteed Price Plan.

Follow SH5LU:
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Traditional Tuition and Fee
Schedule - Fall 2018

NOTE: See also other non-mandatory fees that may be charged for certain services and e Home

items.

General Information
Click on the table headings for additional details regarding tuition and fees.

Fnancial Information

Undergraduate Tuition and Fee Schedules - Fall 2018

s [AQ
Samestar Undergraduate Undergraduate
Credit Hours  (Traditional Price Plan) (Non-Resident) e Contact Us
3 3 . Staff
1 58850 1,103.50
= Authorized User Access
2 1,003.00 1,833.00
3 1,317.50 256250
4 1,632.00 3,292.00
5 1,846.50 4,021.50
g 2,261.00 4,751.00
7 257550 5,480.50
B 2,850.00 6,210.00
9 3,204.50 6,935.50
10 3,519.00 7,669.00
11 3833.50 8,398.50
12 4,148.00 9,128.00
13 4,462.50 9,857.50
14 4,777.00 10,587.00
15 5,091.50 11,316.50
1% 5,400.00 12,040.00
17 5,698.50 12,753.50
18 5,997.00 13,467.00
19 6,295.50 14,180.50
20 6,594.00 14,894.00
21 6,892.50 15,607.50
22 7,191.00 16,321.00
23 7,489.50 17,034.50

The above Undergraduate Traditional Price Plan schedule is predicated on tuition rates based on $50 per credit hour and
designated tuition of $184 per credit hour.

The above Undergraduate Non-Resident schedule is predicated on tuition rates based on $465 per credit hour and designated
tuition of $184 per credit hour.

However, tuition rates may be revised by the Legislature at any time. All tuition and fees are correct as ofthe date of print but
are subject to change by action ofthe State Legislature or by the Board of Regents of The Texas State University System.

Out-of-state tuition is calculated each year by the Coordinating Board.

Anybody taking Sam Houston State University classes at The Woodlands Center will pay an additional fee of $75 per credit hour
taken there. In addition, anyone enrolled in courses at a MITC (Multi-institutional teaching center) will pay an additional $75 per
semester hour.
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Click on the table headings for additional details regarding tuition and fees,

NOTE: See also other non-mandatory fees that may be charged for certain services and
items.

Graduate Tuition and Fee Schedules - Fall
2018

Semester Graduate  Graduate
Credit Hours  {Resident) (Non-Resident)

Home

General Information
Financial Information
FAQ

Contact Us

Staff

Authorized User Access

The above Graduate Resident schedule is predicated on tuition rates based on $50 per
credit hour, designated tuition of $184 per credit hour, graduate designated tuition
differential of $23.75 per credit hour, and graduate tuition of $50 per credit hour.

The above Graduate Non-resident schedule is predicated on tuition rates based on $465
per credit hour, graduate designated tuition differential of $23.75 per credit hour,
designated tuition of $184 per credit hour, and graduate tuition of $50 per credit hour.

However, tuition rates may be revised by the Legislature at any time. All tuition and fees
are correct as ofthe date of print but are subject to change by action ofthe State
Legislature or by the Board of Regents of The Texas State University System.

Out-of-state tuition is calculated each year by the Coordinating Board.

§ 3
1 765.25 1,180.25
2 1,156.50 1,986.50
3 1,547.75 2,792.75
4 1,939.00 3,509.00
5 2,330.25 4,405.25
5 2,72150 5,211.50
7 311275 6,017.75
3 3,504.00 6,824.00 -
9 3,895.25 7,630.25 &
10 4,286.50 8,436.50
" 4,677.75 9,242.75
12 5,069.00 10,049.00
13 5,460.25 10,855.25
14 5,851.50 11,661.50
15 6,242.75 12,467.75
16 6,628.00 13,268.00
17 7,003.25 14,058.25
18 7,378.50 14,848.50
19 7,753.75 15,638.75
20 8,129.00 16,429.00
21 8,504.25 17,219.25
22 8,879.50 18,009.50
23 9,254.75 18,799.75




